505838919 12/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5885853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SUNG HYUN HWANG	12/19/2019		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK HYNIX INC.
Street Address:	2091, GYEONGCHUNG-DAERO, BUBAL-EUB, ICHEON-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16728120				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713275450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com

Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PO190677HD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEONGSOOK YI
SIGNATURE:	/Jeongsook YI/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Po190677HD_Assignment Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT 505838919 REEL: 051375 FRAME: 0081

[세종, PTPUS201900564]
Attorney Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Sung Hyun HWANG

hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

nereman	el teletten m	COMPOUR	ACIA wa mie as	SECTION OFFICE THE	setting / mas		or meer reason o	,, 0		~
		MEM	ORY DEVIC	E AND METI	HOD OF OI	ERATING	THE SAME			
[O] said appl	ication being	attached	hereto;							4
[] said appl	ication havin	g been fi	led in the Un	ited States Pa ation Serial N	tent and Tr	demark Of	lice on	, and	I was	amended-
on	EEEE			(if applic	able);					
[] the speci Serial No	fication of wi	ních was , th	filed under ti e United Stat	(if applic he Patent Coo tes of America	peration Tr being desi	eaty on gnated.				
Korea, hereii said applicati	nafter referre on, including	d to as th any and	ie assignee oi all divisions	, Gyeongchur rapplicant, is and continual g any and all r	desirous of tions thereo	acquiring ti f, and in an	ne entire rigi d to said inv	ht, title an ention an	d intere: d any an	st in and to
consideration assigns, sells interest in and any and all p assignee, and all divisions including any anywise arisi including any assignee's suc enjoyed the sell assigns, any a and prolongal	paid by sain and transfers do to said appleatents which said assigner and continue and all rene ng from or a y and all rescessors and ame, if this as a said assign and all acts retions thereof.	d assign, to said lication, may be els succestions the wals, rei ppertain lewals, a assignment or herebstating to	ee to said as assignee, and including any granted them assors and assereof, and it is sues and pring thereto, reissues and in as ample at had not been y agrees to the obtaining the obt	perform, upor g or to the as	ceipt of we's successor ions and co any and a hold; exercition, and a legent, with the term of the requestring of serting	hich is here re and assignations il renewals, ise and enjous y and all all the rigit or terms of or the use as the said at of said a aid patents,	sby acknowledges, the full thereof, and reissues and apparents which the powers, and all and benefit assignor massignes, or sincluding a	ledged, so and exclusion and to deposit on the process of the proc	aid assignations the actions the actions the actions the actions the action and additional actions who assigned the action actio	inor hereby the, title and vention and hereof; said ing any and ed therefor, ivantages in ten granted, e, and said we held and tocessors or als, reissues
said applicati	D said assigned on, and on are cordance here	ny and al	izes and requ I divisions a	uests the Com nd continuatio	missioner o	ir Patents ai to said ass	gnee, and s	rks to isst aid assign	ee's suc	cessors and
As a made by me,	n above-nam and that I am	ed inver	itor, I hereby inal inventor	declare that or an original	the above- joint inven	dentified a tor of a clai	oplication w med invention	ns made on in the	or autho applicati	orized to be
I her by fine or imp	eby acknowl orisonment of	edge tha not mor	t any willful e than five (5	false statemes 5) years, or bo	nt made in th.	this declara	tion is punis	shable un	der 18 U	J.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNOR ((INVENTOR):								
Signature:	hung	Uyun	Brown	6	Date: _	12/19	2010	_		

Page 1 of 1

SKhynix RECORDED: 12/27/2019

Printed or Typed Name: Sung Hyun HWANG

2069767/10**RA:TEENST**2019-12-19 13:22 REEL: 051375 FRAME: 0082